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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO.1857

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH February, 2021

SETTING UP OF AYURVEDA RESEARCH INSTITUTE

1857. SHRI SANJAY BHATIA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal/requisition to set up a Ayurveda Research Institute of
international standards in Karnal, Haryana and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the other details of proposals submitted by the State Government of Haryana with regard
to Homeopathy system and other systems of medicine along with the action taken by the
Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND
SPORTS AND ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE

MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): No.

(b): No proposal has been received from State Government of Haryana.


